

VC25-01-02 Replacement of Adler Road Bridge #100					Ragle, Inc.		Blankenberger Bros. Inc.	
Item No.	INDOT Item	Pay	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	105-06845	Construction Engineering	1.00	LSUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	110-01001	Mobilization And Demobilization	1.00	LSUM	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	201-52370	Clearing Right Of Way	1.00	LSUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	202-51330	Present Structure, Remove	1.00	LSUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	202-96133	Pipe, Remove	64.00	LFT	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$68.20	\$4,364.80
6	203-02000	Excavation, Common	302.00	CYD	\$50.00	\$15,100.00	\$70.00	\$21,140.00
7	205-03371	Sediment, Remove	11.00	CYD	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
8	205-08594	Filter Sock	457.00	LFT	\$9.50	\$4,341.50	\$7.12	\$3,253.84
9	205-09543	No. 2 Stone	100.00	TON	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
10	205-11591	Temporary Seed	50.00	LBS	\$25.40	\$1,270.00	\$25.40	\$1,270.00
11	205-11626	Pump Around	1.00	EACH	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
12	206-51230	Excavation, Foundation, Unclassified	107.00	CYD	\$48.00	\$5,136.00	\$65.50	\$7,008.50
13	207-09935	Subgrade Treatment, Type I C	286.00	SYD	\$65.00	\$18,590.00	\$79.75	\$22,808.50
14	211-09265	Structure Backfill, Type 2	110.00	CYD	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$74.80	\$8,228.00
15	211-06467	Aggregate for End Bent Backfill	30.00	CYD	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
16	214-12239	Geotextile For Pavement Type 2B	110.00	SYD	\$14.50	\$1,595.00	\$12.50	\$1,375.00
17	302-06464	Subbase For PCCP	28.00	CYD	\$210.00	\$5,880.00	\$240.00	\$6,720.00
18	303-01180	Compacted Aggregate No. 53	261.00	TON	\$65.00	\$16,965.00	\$62.50	\$16,312.50
19	306-08034	Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/2 In.	209.00	SYD	\$22.00	\$4,598.00	\$25.00	\$5,225.00
20		HMA Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	33.00	TON	\$390.00	\$12,870.00	\$390.00	\$12,870.00
21		HMA Intermediate, Type B, 19.0 mm	36.00	TON	\$243.00	\$8,748.00	\$243.00	\$8,748.00
22		HMA Base, Type B	84.00	TON	\$142.00	\$11,928.00	\$142.00	\$11,928.00
23	401-10258	Joint Adhesive, Surface	149.00	LFT	\$0.50	\$74.50	\$0.50	\$74.50
24	401-10259	Joint Adhesive, Intermediate	149.00	LFT	\$0.50	\$74.50	\$0.50	\$74.50
25	401-11785	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	149.00	LFT	\$0.25	\$37.25	\$0.25	\$37.25
26	406-05521	Asphalt For Tack Coat	859.00	SYD	\$0.50	\$429.50	\$0.50	\$429.50
27	601-01846	Guardrail, Terminal System, W-Beam Curved, 3	1.00	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
28	601-02241	Guardrail, Remove	77.00	LFT	\$9.00	\$693.00	\$4.00	\$308.00
29	601-03464	Guardrail, Steel Curved Terminal End Section	2.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
30	601-06374	Guardrail, Transition, TGS-1	4.00	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
31	601-94689	Guardrail, End Treatment, OS	1.00	EACH	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00
32	609-06257	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach, 10 In.	112.00	SYD	\$215.00	\$24,080.00	\$270.00	\$30,240.00
33	615-06490	Right-Of-Way Marker	4.00	EACH	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
34	616-06405	Riprap, Revetment	268.00	TON	\$75.00	\$20,100.00	\$115.50	\$30,954.00
35	616-12246	Geotextile For Riprap Type 1A	472.00	SYD	\$2.75	\$1,298.00	\$5.70	\$2,690.40
36	621-01004	Mobilization And Demobilization For Seeding	2.00	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
37	621-06559	Mulched Seeding R	167.00	SYD	\$24.07	\$4,019.69	\$24.07	\$4,019.69
38	701-09558	Test Pile, Indicator, Production	125.00	LFT	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$170.00	\$21,250.00
39	701-09560	Test Pile, Indicator, Restrike	2.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00

40	701-09739	Pile Shoe, HP 12 X 53	12.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
41	701-51195	Pile, Steel H HP 12 X 53	526.00	LFT	\$90.00	\$47,340.00	\$120.00	\$63,120.00
42	703-06029	Reinforcing Bars, Epoxy Coated	30,147.00	LBS	\$1.70	\$51,249.90	\$2.20	\$66,323.40
43	703-97936	Threaded Tie Bar Assembly, Epoxy Coated	26.00	EACH	\$63.50	\$1,651.00	\$55.00	\$1,430.00
44	704-51002	Concrete, C, Superstructure	101.00	CYD	\$2,350.00	\$237,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$222,200.00
45	706-06344	Railing, Steel TS-1	50.00	LFT	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
46	715-02246	Pipe End Section, Diameter 48 In.	4.00	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
47	715-05161	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 48 In.	178.00	LFT	\$325.00	\$57,850.00	\$267.65	\$47,641.70
48	715-05407	Pipe, End Bent Drain, Diameter 6 In.	70.00	LFT	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
49	801-04308	Road Closure Sign Assembly	4.00	EACH	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$259.00	\$1,036.00
50	801-06625	Detour Route Marker Assembly	18.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$157.00	\$2,826.00
51	801-06640	Construction Sign, A	11.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$203.00	\$2,233.00
52	801-06775	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,246.93	\$10,246.93
53	801-07118	Barricade, III-A	48.00	LFT	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$15.24	\$731.52
54	801-07119	Barricade, III-B	48.00	LFT	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$15.24	\$731.52
55	808-06712	Line, Paint, Broken, Yellow, 4 In.	55.00	LFT	\$1.95	\$107.25	\$1.01	\$55.55
56	808-06713	Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 In.	440.00	LFT	\$1.95	\$858.00	\$1.01	\$444.40
TOTAL:						\$923,707.09		\$943,300.00